www.infoexport.gc.ca

E-mail: martine.moreau@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Doug D. McCracken

Business Development Officer

Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Fish and Seafood
Products; Consumer Products; Agricultural Technology and
Equipment

E-mail: doug.mccracken@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Jane Shaw

Business Development Officer

Arts and Cultural Industries; Bio-Industries; Environmental
Industries; Health Industries; Consumer Products; Aboriginal
Products, Services and Technologies

E-mail: jane.shaw@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. James P. Sheehan

Business Development Officer

Forest Industries; Government Procurement; Electric Power
Equipment and Services; Building Products; Ocean
Technologies

E-mail: jim.sheehan@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Brian Vescovi

Business Development Officer

Advanced Materials; Advanced Manufacturing Technologies;
Information and Communications Technologies

E-mail: brian.vescovi@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Colette C. Quenzer
Sr. Business Development Assistant
E-mail: colette.quenzer@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Treena Colby
Business Development Assistant
E-mail: treena.colby@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

The Canadian Embassy in Uruguay

Street Address:
Plaza Independencia 749, Room 102
11100 Montevideo, Uruguay

Mailing Address:
Plaza Independencia 749, bureau 102
11100 Montevideo, Uruguay

Tel: (011-598-2) 902-2030

Fax:  (011-598-2) 902-2029

E-Mail: mvdeo@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Web:  http://www.dfait-maeci.gc.ca/montevideo/

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0830-1730; Fri: 0830-1400
Time Difference (E.S.T.): +2

Ms. Susan Harper
Ambassador

Ms. Patricia Wilson

Commercial Officer

Aerospace and Defence; Agriculture, Food and Beverages;
Automotive; Bio-Industries; Environmental Industries; Health
Industries; Service Industries and Capital Projects;
Govemment Procurement; Electric Power Equipment and
Services; Oil and Gas Equipment and Services; Plastics;
Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and
Technology; Fish and Seafood Products; Chemicals;
Consumer Products; Building Products; Investment
Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Science and Technology;
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Information and
Communications Technologies; Ocean Technologies;
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Rail and Urban
Transit

Uzbekistan

see Russian Federation

see Australia

Mrs. Eneida Sanchez
Commercial Assistant
E-mail: eneida.sanchez@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Nancy Cozzolino
Commercial Assistant
E-mail: nancy.cozzolino@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

enezuela

The Canadian Embassy in Venezuela

Street Address:
Avenida Francisco de Miranda con av. Sur Altamira
Urb. Altamira, Caracas, Miranda, Venezuela, 1060-A

Mailing Address:

same address, or P.O. Box 62.302

Caracas, Venezuela, 1060-A

Tel: (011-58-212) 264-08-33

Fax: (011-58-212) 263-5349

E-Mail:  jacques.desjardins@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web:  http://www.dfait-maeci.gc.ca/caracas

Territories/Responsibilities : Venezuela, Aruba, Netherland
Antilles (Curagao, Bonaire)

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0730-1630; Fri: 0730-1300
Time Difference (E.S.T.): +1

Mr. Colin Russel
Ambassador

Mr. Jacques H. Desjardins

Commercial Counsellor and Consul

Market Access; Liaison with International Financial
Institutions; Economic and Trade Policy; Investment
Promotion / Strategic Alliances

E-mail: jacques.desjardins@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Christine Wong

First Secretary

Oil and Gas Equipment and Services
E-mail: christine.wong@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. David Ramirez

Senior Commercial Officer

Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Fish and Seafood
Products

E-mail: david.ramirez@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Victor Stott

Commercial Officer

Aerospace and Defence; Automotive; Space; Information
and Communications Technologies; Rail and Urban Transit
E-mail: victor.stott@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. José Paez

Commercial Officer

Forest Industries; Advanced Materials; Electric Power
Equipment and Services; Plastics; Metals, Minerals and
Related Equipment, Services and Technology; Building
Products; Advanced Manufacturing Technologies
E-mail: jose.paez@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Daniela De Oyague

Commercial Officer

Environmental Industries; Health Industries; Consumer
Products

E-mail: daniela.oyague@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Elvira Dentes
Commercial Assistant
E-mail: elvira.dentes@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Hanoi

The Canadian Embassy in Viet-nam

Street Address:
31 Hung Vuong Street
Hanoi, Vietnam

Mailing Address: (same as above)

Tel: (011-84-4) 823-5500

Fax:  (011-84-4) 823-5351

E-Mail: hanoi@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web:  http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/vn

Territories/Responsibilities : Northem Vietnam, including Da
Nang province

Office Hours: Monday-Friday, 0800-1630
Time Difference (E.S.T.): +12

Ms. Cécile Latour

Ambassador

Head of Mission

E-mail: cecile.latour@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Micheal Danagher

First Secretary (Commercial)

Market Access; Aerospace and Defence; Arts and Cultural
Industries; Space; Liaison with International Financial
Institutions; Government Procurement; Economic and Trade
Policy; Aboriginal Products, Services and Technologies;
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Science and
Technology; Tourism

E-mail: michael.danagher@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Hoang Thanh Ngan

Commercial Officer

Automotive; Service Industries and Capital Projects;
Advanced Materials; Electric Power Equipment and
Services; Oil and Gas Equipment and Services; Plastics;
Chemicals; Building Products; Advanced Manufacturing
Technologies; Information and Communications
Technologies; Rail and Urban Transit

E-mail: thanh-ngan.hoang@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Dang-anh Thu

Commercial Officer

Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Bio-Industries;
Environmental Industries; Health Industries; Forest
Industries; Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment,
Services and Technology; Fish and Seafood Products;
Consumer Products; Ocean Technologies; Agricultural
Technology and Equipment

E-mail: dang-anh.thu@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Thi Quynh Giao Nguyen
Assistant to program
E-mail: thi-quynh-giao.nguyen@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ho Chi Minh City

Consulate General of Canada in Ho Chi Minh

Street Address:
Metropolitan Building

SERVING CANADIAN BUSINESS ABROAD
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